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2016 IHSA BOYS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Febraury 26 - February 27,  2016

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:31.55 2014# LIBERTYVILLE

SNARSKI,SNADER,HARRINGTON,FU

POOL: 1:31.55 2014& LIBERTYVILLE

SNARSKI.SNADER,HARRINGTON,FU

NATIONAL: 1:27.47 2014$ BAYLOR,TN

KALISZAK,TYNES,MCHUGH,SELBY

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HC1 1:32.39

Smith, Craig Sr Leader, Billy So

Reyes, Franco Jr Gruchala, Tommy 12

23.59 26.16 21.0921.55

LYONS2 1:32.81

Walker, Spencer So Credit, Weston Sr

Claesson, Henry So Hammond, Ryan Jr

24.11 25.14 21.1222.44

NAPC3 1:33.25

Piper, Scott Sr Jackson, Kyle Sr

Gerlach, Eric Sr Sajaev, Phillip Jr

23.96 26.45 20.4722.37

SCN4 1:34.00

Myhre, Joe Sr Myhre, William Fr

Bawolek, Nathan 12 Hutchinson, Stephen 12

24.12 25.16 21.4523.27

NT5 1:34.47

Gridley, Ryan So Scheinfeld, Charlie So

Brooks, Danny Sr Mech, Riley 12

24.67 25.51 21.5022.79

DKB6 1:34.54

Hein, Daniel Sr Bjork, Jacob Sr

Rasmussen, Dylan 11 Lohse, Riley 10

22.55 26.35 21.6923.95

B - Final

WV7 1:34.99

Simpson, Jared So Ellig, Bryan 10

Schwers, Michael Sr Weng, Eric Jr

24.71 26.86 21.0822.34

DUN8 1:35.26

Tyre, Jared Sr O'Brien, Collin Sr

Boley, Zach 9 Sowards, Gabe Sr

24.54 36.54 20.8913.29

GBS9 1:35.46

Iida, Sam Jr Mandell, Byron Sr

Salganik, Sam Sr Hagerty, Tommy Sr

23.82 26.84 21.3423.46

NV10 1:35.63

Chen, Kyri So Peters, Michael Sr

Ruan, John 10 Ciezczak, Matt Sr

24.52 26.40 21.4723.24

PC11 1:35.97

Avery, Merek Fr Tran, Brandon Sr

Netzel, Ryan So Potts, Kyle Jr

25.30 25.34 21.8923.44

SAND12 1:36.62

Stratton, Kevin Sr Lang, Josh 12

Gobeille, Jake Sr Blake, Marty 11

24.27 27.28 22.1622.91

 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:31.55 2014# LIBERTYVILLE

SNARSKI,SNADER,HARRINGTON,FU

POOL: 1:31.55 2014& LIBERTYVILLE

SNARSKI.SNADER,HARRINGTON,FU

NATIONAL: 1:27.47 2014$ BAYLOR,TN

KALISZAK,TYNES,MCHUGH,SELBY

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LYONS1 1:32.20

Walker, Spencer So Credit, Weston Sr

Claesson, Henry So Hammond, Ryan Jr

24.18 24.97 20.7822.27

HC2 1:32.33

Smith, Craig Sr Leader, Billy So

Reyes, Franco Jr Bowater, William Jr

23.42 25.71 21.3521.85

NT3 1:33.43

Gridley, Ryan So Scheinfeld, Charlie So

Brooks, Danny Sr Mech, Riley 12

24.09 25.49 21.3022.55

NAPC4 1:33.60

Piper, Scott Sr Jackson, Kyle Sr

Gerlach, Eric Sr Sajaev, Phillip Jr

24.06 26.40 20.7022.44

SCN5 1:33.65

Myhre, Joe Sr Myhre, William Fr

Bawolek, Nathan 12 Hutchinson, Stephen 12

23.82 25.10 21.3923.34

DKB6 1:33.84

Hein, Daniel Sr Bjork, Jacob Sr

Rasmussen, Dylan 11 Lohse, Riley 10

22.37 25.80 21.3324.34

DUN7 1:34.24

Tyre, Jared Sr O'Brien, Collin Sr

Boley, Zach 9 Sowards, Gabe Sr

24.44 25.93 20.7023.17

NV8 1:34.49

Chen, Kyri So Peters, Michael Sr

Ruan, John 10 Ciezczak, Matt Sr

24.73 26.08 20.9222.76

WV9 1:34.87

Simpson, Jared So Ellig, Bryan 10

Schwers, Michael Sr Weng, Eric Jr

24.69 26.97 20.8922.32

GBS10 1:35.18

Iida, Sam Jr Mandell, Byron Sr

Salganik, Sam Sr Hagerty, Tommy Sr

23.92 26.57 21.3223.37

SAND11 1:35.35

Stratton, Kevin Sr Lang, Josh 12

Gobeille, Jake Sr Blake, Marty 11

24.27 26.41 22.0522.62

PC12 1:35.41

Avery, Merek Fr Tran, Brandon Sr

Netzel, Ryan So Potts, Kyle Jr

26.15 24.73 21.3223.21

SCE13 1:35.60

Boryk, Nick Jr Milosch, Nick Sr

Milosch, Mitchell So Nagler, Matt Fr

24.21 27.24 21.4622.69

PND14 1:35.68

Paulson, Keegan Sr Wood, Ryan 11

Streid, Grant Sr Schneider, Charlie 12

24.38 27.24 21.4322.63

CNTRL15 1:35.78

Thompson, Luke Jr Jones, Hunter Sr

Barnard, Cam Jr Woods, Payton Sr

25.44 27.08 20.3722.89

NAPN16 1:35.90

Qiao, Horace So Tak, Josh So

Chan, Brandon 11 Ellis, Noah 10

23.91 27.17 21.6823.14

BR17 1:36.50

Geinosky, Solomon Sr Ryan, James Sr

Healy, Luke 12 Adams, Ray Sr

24.73 26.82 21.4823.47

DEER18 1:36.53

Stern, Scott 11 Fischoff, Evan 12

Smith, Ryan Sr Bouslog, Brent 11

24.75 27.73 21.2822.77

U-NOR19 1:37.27

Nepomuceno, Josh 9 Fudge, Harrison So

Stogner, Colton So Williamson, Anthony So

25.90 26.83 21.7622.78

MUN20 1:37.49

Ward, Mike Sr Magee, Ryan 11

Kozokar, Eric 12 Black, Duncan 12

23.82 27.76 21.4924.42

GBN21 1:37.56

Shapiro, Jake 9 Schonfeld, Ethan 10

Baxamusa, Arshad Sr Schneider, Mark Sr

25.42 27.91 21.0923.14

WY22 1:37.70

Stensland, Alexander 10 Sobotka, Kacper So

Escasa, Josh 11 Chavez, Mateo Jr

25.00 28.03 20.1324.54

MV23 1:37.71

Chan, Micahel 10 Gamilla, Janssen So

Dillmann, Alex Sr Gidlow, Cameron 12

25.18 28.15 21.8022.58

FEN24 1:37.73

Bartecki, Tommy 10 Daggs, Chez 12

Smith, Cavan Sr McGuire, Mickey 12

25.87 27.10 21.7722.99



Glenbrook South High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:56 PM  2/27/2016  Page 2

2016 IHSA BOYS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Febraury 26 - February 27,  2016

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

HP25 1:37.76

Vorobev, Andrew Fr Tran, Allen 12

Nathan, Levy Jr Laedlein, Hugh Jr

25.56 26.65 21.9623.59

NCP26 1:37.79

Shimada, Tyler 10 Lim, Ethan So

Piechnik, Kacper Sr Roeseler, Andreas Jr

26.12 27.10 21.2623.31

FRMD27 1:37.89

Lee, Tony 11 Schillinger, Alex 10

Seroni, Nick Jr Nevins, Nick Jr

25.62 27.70 21.3823.19

BAR28 1:37.95

O'Leary, Colin Jr Cross, Colin Sr

Fish, Andrew 11 Schaff, Brandon 12

24.68 26.74 22.4424.09

STEV29 1:38.04

Ng, Daniel So Fang, Alan 12

Baginski, Nicholas So Kapecki, Alex Sr

26.14 27.65 21.4722.78

V-H30 1:38.09

Zhang, Jeffrey 11 Zhang, Derek 11

Rabinowitz, Brian Sr Yoon, Calvin 10

25.03 28.24 21.2323.59

W-C31 1:38.25

Clasen, Garrett So Hawkins, Keegan 10

Sego, Ryan So Hawkins, Cooper Sr

25.20 27.82 22.1923.04

ST-IG32 1:38.27

Morrissey, Frankie Fr Hughes, Shane Sr

Richardson, Max 12 Connors, Finn 11

25.21 27.00 21.9024.16

ETHS33 1:38.69

Alonso, Richard 12 Davis, Charles 10

de Gouvea, Rafael 9 Fies, Thomas Jr

25.14 27.89 21.7123.95

SPRNG34 1:39.61

Weller, Evan 11 Kneller, Jude 10

Patton, Michael Fr Freer, Jake Sr

25.40 28.96 21.6723.58

PAL35 1:39.96

Carter-Buckman, Marcus Sr Bartosik, Alex Jr

Kalina, Jordan 12 Korniychuk, Oleksiy 12

25.33 28.33 21.8424.46

LWC36 1:41.22

Sterling, Dylan 11 Triner, Kevin 12

Ramos, Jon 12 Dorencz, Ian 12

26.20 28.83 22.5223.67

BOY-C37 1:45.20

Budd, Adam 10 Patterson, Jacob 12

Appino, Jacob 10 Stankiewicz, Nick 12

27.44 29.17 23.5725.02

WHEEL--- DQ

Noel, Kyle 12 Reiff, Nate Sr

Noel, Jake Sr Loquercio, Justin 12

25.32 26.16 22.4523.89

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

IHSA: 1:35.60 2013# REED MALONE

POOL: 1:37.34 1989& ERIK MAURER

NATIONAL: 1:33.83 2009$ TOM SHIELDS

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LF JrBoyd, Dylan1 1:37.67

22.93 24.61 25.2224.91

PND SoPaulson, Colton2 1:39.78

23.12 25.01 25.9025.75

LOY SrKearney, Christopher3 1:41.03

23.37 25.19 26.5425.93

PC SoNetzel, Ryan4 1:41.65

23.76 25.65 26.2026.04

HP JrNathan, Levy5 1:42.29

23.99 25.49 26.6226.19

NT SrKinsella, Willie6 1:42.74

23.12 25.12 27.7026.80

B - Final

ST-IG SrShields, Reilly7 1:41.04

23.29 25.68 25.9926.08

CG SrLanganis, Cooper8 1:42.95

23.64 25.90 26.5226.89

SAND JrFarley, Aidan9 1:42.97

23.40 26.01 26.4027.16

OS-E SrGuist, Tyler10 1:43.43

23.54 26.00 27.2226.67

SPRNG JrHamill, Gage11 1:43.54

23.74 25.75 27.2026.85

NT JrDrake, Patrick12 1:44.54

23.48 25.66 28.2327.17

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

IHSA: 1:35.60 2013# REED MALONE

POOL: 1:37.34 1989& ERIK MAURER

NATIONAL: 1:33.83 2009$ TOM SHIELDS

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PND SoPaulson, Colton1 1:39.13

23.13 24.89 25.8225.29

LF JrBoyd, Dylan2 1:39.92

23.03 25.65 25.3325.91

LOY SrKearney, Christopher3 1:40.47

22.38 24.77 27.0926.23

NT SrKinsella, Willie4 1:41.34

23.24 25.09 27.1825.83

HP JrNathan, Levy5 1:41.49

23.63 25.03 26.6426.19

PC SoNetzel, Ryan6 1:41.51

24.13 25.95 25.4925.94

ST-IG SrShields, Reilly7 1:41.57

22.90 25.52 26.6726.48

SAND JrFarley, Aidan8 1:42.30

23.08 25.99 26.7326.50

NT JrDrake, Patrick9 1:42.47

23.13 24.95 27.7326.66

OS-E SrGuist, Tyler10 1:42.73

23.59 25.72 26.7426.68

CG SrLanganis, Cooper11 1:42.78

23.59 25.77 26.5026.92

SPRNG JrHamill, Gage12 1:43.23

23.64 25.85 27.3626.38

NAPC JrStern, Michael13 J1:43.23

24.21 25.89 26.5526.58

NV JrCunningham, Jacob14 1:43.37

23.42 26.04 26.7027.21

HC FrLahmann, Donovan15 1:43.41

23.35 25.84 27.1027.12

LWE SrHackett, Patrick16 1:43.44

24.07 25.74 26.9126.72

LPT JrLantow, Josh17 1:43.50

23.40 25.93 27.1027.07

MV SrKluge, Kevin18 1:43.51

24.09 26.17 26.6626.59

ST-P SrGibson, Joseph19 1:43.92

24.12 26.06 26.8926.85

FEN FrHutchinson, Liam20 1:44.15

24.68 26.43 26.3726.67

BAR JrLagoni, John21 1:44.17

23.47 25.77 27.7827.15

ST-P JrGalante, Dan22 1:44.45

24.06 26.11 27.1127.17

HC JrBowater, William23 1:44.50

23.23 25.68 28.2227.37

BAR JrGavars, Mitch24 1:44.85

24.12 26.37 27.3227.04

SPRNG FrKnox, Matthew*25 1:45.00

23.83 26.32 27.8826.97

SCE JrBoryk, Nick*25 1:45.00

24.23 26.20 27.5627.01

MCH SrSchopen, Trey27 1:45.24

23.87 26.29 27.7327.35

ST-IG SoFurlong, Jacob28 1:45.37

23.55 42.97 28.6410.21

NN SoZagorov, Anthony29 1:45.54

23.74 26.14 27.7627.90

RICH JrMatlock, Ben30 1:46.13

23.54 25.65 29.4527.49

ST-V SoBalcerak, Michael31 1:47.57

23.37 26.74 28.2129.25

BOY-C JrPidde, Tyler32 1:47.66

24.39 26.92 28.2828.07

GALE SrWhittle, Jonathan33 1:48.41

24.78 27.55 27.9028.18

R-M SoDellorto, Josh34 1:49.15

23.86 27.20 28.9529.14

CENT FrShilts, Alex35 1:49.95

24.34 27.42 29.1129.08

WY SrMcDonald, Duncan36 1:50.21

24.47 27.17 29.4829.09
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2016 IHSA BOYS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Febraury 26 - February 27,  2016

Results
 
#2S  Boys 200 Yard Free Swim-off

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

SPRNG JrHamill, Gage1 1:42.19

23.54 26.07 26.2426.34

NAPC JrStern, Michael2 1:42.33

24.00 26.11 26.1426.08

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 1:48.08 2014# JAKE MILLER

POOL: 1:48.08 2014& JAKE MILLER

NATIONAL: 1:41.39 2011$ DAVID NOLAN

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NORMW SrLoy, Andrew1 1:48.13

23.57 26.85 25.9931.72

GBS JrIida, Sam2 1:48.33

24.53 26.91 25.4631.43

BYRN SoCarlson, Caleb3 1:51.53

23.98 28.50 25.5333.52

NAPC SrPiper, Scott4 1:51.65

23.87 26.62 27.4233.74

LYONS SrPhillips, Chris5 1:52.21

23.68 29.04 27.0532.44

DUN SrO'Brien, Collin6 1:52.95

24.36 29.30 26.8432.45

B - Final

LYONS SrCredit, Weston7 1:51.85

24.64 30.32 26.4530.44

W-C SoClasen, Garrett8 1:52.91

24.29 29.15 27.2532.22

MV SrWang, Robert9 1:53.40

24.20 28.78 27.1233.30

PND SrStreid, Grant10 1:55.15

24.14 29.20 27.9333.88

NAPN SoQiao, Horace11 1:55.51

24.17 29.95 27.4133.98

NT SoGridley, Ryan12 1:57.73

25.75 28.76 26.8436.38

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 1:48.08 2014# JAKE MILLER

POOL: 1:48.08 2014& JAKE MILLER

NATIONAL: 1:41.39 2011$ DAVID NOLAN

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GBS JrIida, Sam1 1:50.32

24.50 27.92 26.1031.80

NORMW SrLoy, Andrew2 1:50.36

23.75 27.67 25.9033.04

NAPC SrPiper, Scott3 1:50.44

23.74 26.95 27.0832.67

BYRN SoCarlson, Caleb4 1:51.65

23.65 28.12 26.9032.98

DUN SrO'Brien, Collin5 1:51.66

32.26 20.96 26.8331.61

LYONS SrPhillips, Chris6 1:51.77

23.69 28.44 27.3032.34

MV SrWang, Robert7 1:51.96

23.93 28.46 27.0932.48

LYONS SrCredit, Weston8 1:52.70

32.73 22.28 26.6131.08

NAPN SoQiao, Horace9 1:52.96

23.92 28.88 27.1333.03

W-C SoClasen, Garrett10 1:53.12

24.50 28.78 27.6632.18

PND SrStreid, Grant11 1:53.41

24.15 28.64 27.0133.61

NT SoGridley, Ryan12 1:53.75

24.41 28.08 26.2635.00

SCE JrDunlap, Kyle13 1:54.74

25.31 28.27 27.1434.02

MA SoKamps, William14 1:54.81

24.59 29.50 27.0533.67

LWE JrGrever, Andy15 1:54.97

24.44 28.97 27.5034.06

U-C JrKeenan, Eamonn16 1:55.03

24.82 28.46 27.5834.17

NT JrWalter, Jack17 1:55.60

24.69 28.97 27.8134.13

CAR SrDooley, James18 1:55.78

24.42 30.11 27.4233.83

W-N SrSivak, Danny19 1:56.29

24.40 28.25 29.6134.03

MASC FrJunker, Cole20 1:56.53

25.53 28.09 27.1135.80

W-C SrHawkins, Cooper21 1:56.74

24.73 30.69 27.5233.80

NAPC SrJackson, Kyle22 1:56.83

25.28 30.20 27.9633.39

WCA SoBabb, Caleb23 1:56.88

24.60 29.84 27.9934.45

GBN SrJohnson, Brendon24 1:57.08

26.38 28.34 28.0934.27

SAND SrStratton, Kevin25 1:57.10

25.36 28.65 28.1634.93

PAL JrBartosik, Alex26 1:57.16

25.27 29.58 27.9634.35

PND SoTerrian, Matthew27 1:57.48

25.71 29.46 27.1235.19

STEV SoNg, Daniel28 1:57.67

25.45 30.24 27.5634.42

LIB SoJamieson, Noah29 1:57.91

24.70 30.06 21.3941.76

OPRF JrWolfe, Thomas30 1:58.27

24.78 29.34 27.8236.33

RICH FrMatlock, Daniel31 1:58.58

25.09 31.81 27.3234.36

PC JrPotts, Kyle32 1:58.61

25.78 29.54 28.3734.92

NN JrMages, Mitchell33 1:58.63

25.31 30.69 29.0033.63

DEER JrFishman, Judd34 1:58.93

25.66 29.81 28.6034.86

WA SoMcLaren, Tyler35 1:59.02

26.20 29.37 27.9035.55

SCE SrTarpey, John36 1:59.09

25.28 28.89 28.5636.36

WHEEL SrNoel, Jake37 1:59.16

25.15 28.78 29.7335.50

FRMD JrSeroni, Nick38 1:59.27

24.26 31.10 28.4735.44

LOY JrGuenther, Nathaniel39 1:59.54

25.47 28.96 29.8735.24

HIGH JrThomae, Ben40 1:59.64

25.57 29.84 28.8535.38

BAR SrCross, Colin41 2:01.41

26.28 30.66 29.8234.65

CNTRL SrJones, Hunter42 2:05.04

27.12 32.28 30.6534.99

STAGG JrSmiarowski, Lucas--- DQ

24.53 28.83 27.7732.01

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

IHSA: 19.76 2014# RYAN HELD

POOL: 19.76 2014& RYAN HELD

NATIONAL: 19.29 2013$ CALEB DRESSEL

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CNTRL SrWoods, Payton1 20.94

PND SrNeaveill, Sam2 20.97

DGS SrDumford, Sam3 20.98

MCH SrBraun, Kevin4 21.05

NV SrDalesandro, Joey5 21.24

WY JrChavez, Mateo6 21.32

B - Final

NCP JrRoeseler, Andreas7 21.29

OPRF SrFluharty, Josh8 21.30

LYONS JrHammond, Ryan9 21.51

DUN SrSowards, Gabe10 21.53

NV SrCiezczak, Matt11 21.73

U-NOR SoStogner, Colton--- DQ

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

IHSA: 19.76 2014# RYAN HELD

POOL: 19.76 2014& RYAN HELD

NATIONAL: 19.29 2013$ CALEB DRESSEL

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCH SrBraun, Kevin1 20.71

PND SrNeaveill, Sam2 20.72

CNTRL SrWoods, Payton3 20.89

WY JrChavez, Mateo4 21.10

DGS SrDumford, Sam5 21.21

NV SrDalesandro, Joey6 21.22

DUN SrSowards, Gabe7 21.26
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#4  Boys 50 Yard Free)

OPRF SrFluharty, Josh8 21.30

U-NOR SoStogner, Colton9 21.36

NV SrCiezczak, Matt10 21.38

NCP JrRoeseler, Andreas11 21.41

LYONS JrHammond, Ryan12 21.47

JC JrYanello, Jonathon13 J21.47

W-A JrSesvold, Tyler14 21.49

WV JrWeng, Eric15 21.51

PEKIN SrBarnard, Noah16 21.53

SCE FrNagler, Matt17 21.70

U-C SrXie, Kelvin18 21.73

ST-IG SoMizgala, Ezra19 21.79

NN JrLee, Ethan20 21.80

FRMD JrNevins, Nick*21 21.85

STEV FrStensby, Topher*21 21.85

NT SoGridley, Patrick23 21.87

LYONS JrLinden, Matt24 21.88

GBN SrSchneider, Mark25 21.94

HC SoGrosshans, Cole26 22.03

STEV SrKapecki, Alex*27 22.07

BR SrAdams, Ray*27 22.07

COL JRO'Connor, Vinnie29 22.10

NN SoBrown, Jared30 22.14

LWW JrKarpluk, Kyle31 22.15

LIB JrTurner, Eric32 22.27

ETHS SrLafont-Mueller, Adrian33 22.33

L-P SrDade, Jeremy34 22.34

FRMD SrBenjamin, Kenny35 22.36

HAR SrSchuman, Jim36 22.48

 
#4S  Boys 50 Yard Free Swim-off

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

LYONS JrHammond, Ryan1 21.45

JC JrYanello, Jonathon2 21.56

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 555.40 2015# JOEY CIFELI

POOL: 528.00 1978& ROB BOLLINGER

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

HON SrStaman, Payton1 475.05

LOY JrCanning, Christopher2 468.15

NN JrRoyzen, Maxim3 462.90

LF SrDiveris, John-Michael4 461.90

LYONS JrScotty, Seamus5 459.75

MC SoCorrea, Eric6 450.55

DGN FrSullivan, Kevin7 430.90

DGN JrMurphy, Ryan8 421.05

GBS SrTener, Patrick9 418.30

LWW JrBurggren, Ryan10 414.05

YORK JrBarabolak, Peter11 413.40

BN SoHedberg, Jacob12 408.20

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 555.40 2015# JOEY CIFELI

POOL: 528.00 1978& ROB BOLLINGER

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

HON SrStaman, Payton1 347.90

LF SrDiveris, John-Michael2 345.80

LOY JrCanning, Christopher3 345.10

NN JrRoyzen, Maxim4 342.90

LYONS JrScotty, Seamus5 324.90

MC SoCorrea, Eric6 322.75

GBS SrTener, Patrick7 319.30

DGN JrMurphy, Ryan8 318.20

DGN FrSullivan, Kevin9 312.25

LWW JrBurggren, Ryan10 310.90

BN SoHedberg, Jacob11 308.20

YORK JrBarabolak, Peter12 304.05

ETHS SoAnolick, Harel13 301.90

NT SoRosin, Cameron14 291.90

W-N SrCooperman, Luke15 287.10

R-B SrCatrambone, Mac16 269.70

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 555.40 2015# JOEY CIFELI

POOL: 528.00 1978& ROB BOLLINGER

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

HON SrStaman, Payton1 242.85

LF SrDiveris, John-Michael2 232.95

GBS SrTener, Patrick3 219.50

LOY JrCanning, Christopher4 217.40

NN JrRoyzen, Maxim5 217.25

MC SoCorrea, Eric6 213.15

LYONS JrScotty, Seamus7 209.75

DGN FrSullivan, Kevin8 208.80

DGN JrMurphy, Ryan9 205.65

YORK JrBarabolak, Peter10 204.05

NT SoRosin, Cameron11 201.70

ETHS SoAnolick, Harel12 201.45

BN SoHedberg, Jacob13 200.95

LWW JrBurggren, Ryan14 198.00

W-N SrCooperman, Luke15 196.05

R-B SrCatrambone, Mac16 194.65

NV JrNowicki, Robert17 193.40

PROS JrLiva, Anthony18 192.60

CON JrAykroid, Cole19 192.00

ETHS FrNelson, Trevor20 190.80

LOY SoO'Toole, Alex21 190.20

SCN SrBurke, Michael22 186.70

BG JrDelanttre, Jack23 181.80

LF SrStreightiff, Alexander24 181.60

W-N SrMiller, Isaac25 179.35

GBN SrCooke, Andrew26 176.80

DEER JrWise, Harry27 175.15

GBN FrCohn, Ryan28 174.85

OPRF SrConrardy, Riley29 173.55

HF SrConcepion-Wall, Santago30 172.25

NW JrO'Shaughnessy, Brendan31 172.05

NT SrOwen, George32 171.60

DEER JrKruse, Will*33 169.90

GBS SrBurke, Trevor*33 169.90

FRMD SoMega, Zach35 169.70

LIB JrReichert, Jacob36 165.25

SCE SrLewarchick, Andrew37 164.10

BLOOM JrJumonville, Gus38 162.40

ST-IG SoStelmach, Colin*39 162.30

NAPC JRRyor, Jake*39 162.30

CNTRL SrPhillips, Corbin41 158.45

STEV JrKrames, Matthew42 157.55

FRMD SrJauch, Chase43 154.60

EMU SrOchoa, Isiah44 151.60

GLEN SrThomas, Michael45 147.80

SPRNG FrHarmon, Andrew46 143.40

CNTRL FrHynds, Mikey47 137.15

SAND SrSkultinas, Matas48 123.90

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

IHSA: 46.71 2013# CONNOR BLACK

POOL: 48.23 2012& KYLER VANSWOL

NATIONAL: 45.52 2013$ JOE SCHOOLING

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HC JrReyes, Franco1 47.50&

22.01 25.49

DKB SrHein, Daniel2 48.15&

22.37 25.78

MV SrDillmann, Alex3 49.20

23.10 26.10

WV SrSchwers, Michael4 49.70

23.07 26.63

SCE SoMilosch, Mitchell5 50.25

23.30 26.95

NORMW SrHartke, Austin6 50.29

23.53 26.76

B - Final

LF JrBoyd, Dylan7 50.42

23.86 26.56

PND SrStreid, Grant8 50.69

23.73 26.96

FEN SrSmith, Cavan9 50.80

23.52 27.28

WV SrLohman, Taggart10 50.84

24.55 26.29

BAR JrO'Leary, Colin11 50.90

24.20 26.70

NAPN SoQiao, Horace12 51.03

23.58 27.45
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#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

IHSA: 46.71 2013# CONNOR BLACK

POOL: 48.23 2012& KYLER VANSWOL

NATIONAL: 45.52 2013$ JOE SCHOOLING

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DKB SrHein, Daniel1 47.92&

22.26 25.66

HC JrReyes, Franco2 48.60

22.79 25.81

MV SrDillmann, Alex3 49.81

23.41 26.40

WV SrSchwers, Michael4 49.94

23.34 26.60

NORMW SrHartke, Austin5 50.04

23.49 26.55

SCE SoMilosch, Mitchell6 50.22

23.22 27.00

LF JrBoyd, Dylan7 50.46

23.74 26.72

FEN SrSmith, Cavan8 50.47

23.13 27.34

PND SrStreid, Grant9 50.67

24.04 26.63

WV SrLohman, Taggart10 50.69

23.71 26.98

NAPN SoQiao, Horace11 50.86

23.53 27.33

BAR JrO'Leary, Colin12 50.97

24.04 26.93

WHEEL SrReiff, Nate13 51.03

23.67 27.36

NCP SrPiechnik, Kacper14 51.11

23.98 27.13

PC SrTran, Brandon15 51.18

23.97 27.21

FRMD JrSeroni, Nick16 51.21

23.76 27.45

STEV SoBaginski, Nicholas17 51.41

23.92 27.49

ST-IG SoMizgala, Ezra18 51.52

23.92 27.60

L-P JrSgarbossa, Eric19 51.55

23.48 28.07

LIB SoJamieson, Noah20 51.59

24.22 27.37

MCH SrSchopen, Trey21 51.61

24.09 27.52

MV SoGamilla, Janssen22 51.87

24.08 27.79

SPRNG JrHamill, Gage23 51.90

24.12 27.78

NV SoWu, Kevin24 51.91

24.69 27.22

LYONS JrJohnston, Ben25 51.99

24.38 27.61

LWW JrKarpluk, Kyle26 52.04

24.73 27.31

DUN SrTyre, Jared27 52.16

24.13 28.03

NAPN SrLeu, Jeff28 52.29

24.06 28.23

GBN SrBaxamusa, Arshad29 52.33

24.24 28.09

SPRNG FrPatton, Michael*30 52.40

24.45 27.95

W-N SrCooper, Jackson*30 52.40

24.49 27.91

SCE JrCranfill, John32 52.50

24.54 27.96

W-C SoSego, Ryan*33 52.55

24.17 28.38

CENT FrShilts, Alex*33 52.55

24.71 27.84

CNTRL JrBarnard, Cam35 52.72

24.14 28.58

BR SrGeinosky, Solomon36 52.81

24.55 28.26

DEER SrSmith, Ryan37 52.96

24.34 28.62

MA FrFergus, Nolan38 53.12

24.58 28.54

V-H SrRabinowitz, Brian39 53.27

24.90 28.37

BYRN JrSolis, Sergio40 55.08

25.43 29.65

PND SoCouri, John--- DQ

24.38 27.95

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

IHSA: 43.73 2014# RYAN HELD

POOL: 43.73 2014& RYAN HELD

NATIONAL: 42.34 2011$ DAVID NOLAN

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SCN SrMyhre, Joe1 44.92

21.32 23.60

PND SrNeaveill, Sam2 45.50

21.88 23.62

NORMW SrLoy, Andrew3 45.74

21.94 23.80

MCH SrBraun, Kevin4 46.24

21.97 24.27

LOY SrKearney, Christopher5 46.25

22.32 23.93

NV SrDalesandro, Joey6 46.44

22.01 24.43

B - Final

ST-IG SrShields, Reilly7 46.12

22.02 24.10

NAPC SrGerlach, Eric8 46.47

22.31 24.16

OPRF SrFluharty, Josh9 46.53

22.62 23.91

LYONS SoClaesson, Henry10 46.54

22.52 24.02

DGS SrDumford, Sam11 46.56

21.94 24.62

CNTRL SrWoods, Payton12 46.83

21.81 25.02

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

IHSA: 43.73 2014# RYAN HELD

POOL: 43.73 2014& RYAN HELD

NATIONAL: 42.34 2011$ DAVID NOLAN

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PND SrNeaveill, Sam1 44.87

21.79 23.08

SCN SrMyhre, Joe2 45.14

21.36 23.78

MCH SrBraun, Kevin3 45.32

21.47 23.85

NORMW SrLoy, Andrew4 45.66

22.15 23.51

LOY SrKearney, Christopher5 45.91

22.00 23.91

NV SrDalesandro, Joey6 45.92

22.17 23.75

DGS SrDumford, Sam7 46.04

22.12 23.92

NAPC SrGerlach, Eric8 46.47

22.29 24.18

ST-IG SrShields, Reilly9 46.48

22.11 24.37

LYONS SoClaesson, Henry10 46.49

22.50 23.99

OPRF SrFluharty, Josh11 46.62

22.58 24.04

CNTRL SrWoods, Payton12 46.76

22.64 24.12

DUN SrSowards, Gabe13 46.78

22.29 24.49

WY JrChavez, Mateo14 46.80

22.47 24.33

NT SoScheinfeld, Charlie15 46.83

22.81 24.02

NT SrBrooks, Danny16 47.10

22.99 24.11

GBS SrSalganik, Sam17 47.14

22.60 24.54

DKB SrBjork, Jacob18 47.19

22.53 24.66

SCE JrDunlap, Kyle*19 47.39

22.66 24.73
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NCP JrRoeseler, Andreas*19 47.39

22.90 24.49

HC FrLahmann, Donovan21 47.42

22.76 24.66

ST-V SoBalcerak, Michael22 47.43

22.62 24.81

PEKIN SrBarnard, Noah23 47.52

22.47 25.05

SAND SrGobeille, Jake24 47.59

22.38 25.21

LWE SrMcNitt, Bryan25 47.63

22.82 24.81

BAR JrLagoni, John26 47.77

23.15 24.62

ETHS SrLafont-Mueller, Adrian27 47.84

23.36 24.48

U-NOR SoWilliamson, Anthony28 47.89

23.15 24.74

NAPC SrRosenstiel, Nick29 48.01

22.65 25.36

NN JrLee, Ethan30 48.45

23.48 24.97

ST-IG SrHughes, Shane31 48.48

23.24 25.24

SPRNG SrFreer, Jake32 48.98

23.34 25.64

BENET JrMcAveeney, JP33 48.99

23.33 25.66

GBN SrSchneider, Mark34 49.01

23.28 25.73

LIB JrTurner, Eric*35 49.48

23.20 26.28

HAR SrSchuman, Jim*35 49.48

23.39 26.09

WY SrMcDonald, Duncan--- DQ

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

IHSA: 4:18.86 2012# DANNY THOMSON

POOL: 4:18.86 2012& DANNY THOMSON

NATIONAL: 4:13.87 2013$ JACK CONGER

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PND SoPaulson, Colton1 4:25.87

24.00 26.11 26.7126.52

26.76 26.85 27.33 27.41

27.63 26.55

GBS JrIida, Sam2 4:26.95

24.40 26.21 26.5726.95

27.09 27.17 27.44 28.23

26.99 25.90

PC SoNetzel, Ryan3 4:33.01

25.03 27.31 26.9627.27

27.71 27.60 27.22 28.39

28.57 26.95

GBS SrHagerty, Tommy4 4:33.91

24.82 26.69 27.3927.07

27.80 27.99 28.04 28.26

28.21 27.64

MA SoKamps, William5 4:35.17

24.85 26.55 27.6627.36

27.97 28.21 28.40 28.42

28.33 27.42

NORMW JrRitter, Seth6 4:35.58

25.25 26.95 27.5827.37

27.92 27.97 27.93 28.62

28.51 27.48

B - Final

LWE JrGrever, Andy7 4:33.67

24.56 27.24 28.1127.55

28.02 27.78 27.88 27.66

27.68 27.19

LYONS SoWalker, Spencer8 4:35.16

24.98 27.24 28.1127.75

28.10 28.18 28.02 27.89

27.94 26.95

NAPC SrFox, Jimmy9 4:37.36

25.47 27.11 28.2527.76

28.17 28.23 28.29 28.16

28.42 27.50

SAND JrFarley, Aidan10 4:38.24

24.88 27.16 28.1927.80

28.46 28.63 28.75 28.68

28.25 27.44

ST-P SrGibson, Joseph11 4:40.40

24.89 27.21 28.3827.84

28.52 28.46 28.85 29.27

28.90 28.08

HP JrNathan, Levy12 4:42.17

25.02 27.09 28.2127.66

28.39 28.54 28.94 29.59

30.07 28.66

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

IHSA: 4:18.86 2012# DANNY THOMSON

POOL: 4:18.86 2012& DANNY THOMSON

NATIONAL: 4:13.87 2013$ JACK CONGER

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PND SoPaulson, Colton1 4:27.01

24.31 27.10 27.2327.17

26.68 26.81 26.91 27.09

27.19 26.52

GBS JrIida, Sam2 4:28.34

24.31 26.75 27.3227.17

27.22 27.24 27.27 27.11

27.30 26.65

GBS SrHagerty, Tommy3 4:33.12

24.45 27.01 27.8027.62

27.68 27.46 27.73 28.02

27.94 27.41

MA SoKamps, William4 4:33.94

24.73 26.69 27.6027.50

27.37 28.16 27.82 28.28

28.21 27.58

PC SoNetzel, Ryan5 4:34.89

25.17 27.22 28.5928.28

27.09 27.88 28.55 27.56

27.99 26.56

NORMW JrRitter, Seth6 4:35.00

25.03 26.96 27.8427.48

27.86 27.91 28.04 28.15

28.36 27.37

LWE JrGrever, Andy7 4:35.54

24.48 26.96 27.8827.69

28.12 28.02 28.14 28.30

28.10 27.85

LYONS SoWalker, Spencer8 4:36.03

24.73 27.06 28.0827.74

28.19 28.24 28.30 28.66

28.16 26.87

SAND JrFarley, Aidan9 4:36.12

24.39 26.83 28.0427.87

28.07 28.21 28.54 28.60

28.46 27.11

HP JrNathan, Levy10 4:36.20

24.93 26.88 28.0627.35

27.88 27.92 28.36 28.51

28.34 27.97

ST-P SrGibson, Joseph11 4:36.34

24.83 27.05 27.8327.51

28.22 28.28 28.46 28.64

28.46 27.06

NAPC SrFox, Jimmy12 4:37.03

25.12 26.68 27.6427.27

27.99 28.19 28.48 28.78

28.78 28.10

LWE SrHackett, Patrick13 4:37.34

25.13 27.01 27.8727.60

28.10 28.57 28.36 28.49

28.64 27.57

OS-E SrGuist, Tyler14 4:38.83

24.74 26.93 27.9727.58

28.15 28.51 28.53 28.88

29.10 28.44

NORMC SrRyan, Ben15 4:38.95

24.64 26.91 28.3728.07

28.35 28.40 28.77 28.79

28.82 27.83

FEN FrHutchinson, Liam16 4:39.49

25.71 27.89 28.4728.18

28.18 28.31 28.51 28.57

28.24 27.43
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BAR JrGavars, Mitch17 4:39.95

24.99 27.09 28.3527.77

28.34 28.59 28.95 28.90

28.83 28.14

NT SrRobertson, Maxwell18 4:40.04

25.32 28.23 50.6228.55

6.33 28.82 29.10 28.44

28.06 26.57

CG SrLanganis, Cooper19 4:40.97

24.07 26.56 28.3427.50

28.90 29.17 29.22 29.49

30.03 27.69

ST-P JrGalante, Dan20 4:41.39

24.80 27.58 7.4449.47

28.92 28.85 29.05 28.95

28.54 27.79

PND SrPaulson, Keegan21 4:41.45

24.94 27.92 28.5128.66

28.30 28.09 28.80 29.08

29.27 27.88

LPT JrLantow, Josh22 4:42.16

24.82 27.32 28.7628.42

28.61 28.63 28.85 29.33

28.92 28.50

NN SoZagorov, Anthony23 4:42.64

24.57 27.18 28.4728.37

28.59 28.79 29.10 29.19

29.79 28.59

NAPC JrStern, Michael24 4:42.98

25.10 27.51 28.2928.09

28.75 28.95 29.21 29.40

29.19 28.49

NV JrCunningham, Jacob25 4:44.11

24.55 26.96 28.4227.86

29.09 29.01 29.33 29.77

29.85 29.27

NT JrWalter, Jack26 4:44.37

25.48 27.95 28.6428.73

28.98 29.36 29.53 29.09

28.46 28.15

BOY-C JrPidde, Tyler27 4:44.43

24.71 26.96 28.7427.92

29.04 29.21 29.08 29.93

29.96 28.88

LOY JrMcGowan, Daniel28 4:45.06

24.58 27.36 28.9028.31

29.43 29.56 29.11 29.44

29.76 28.61

BLOOM SrPenland, Spencer29 4:45.11

25.33 27.33 28.1427.82

28.44 28.83 29.43 30.02

30.15 29.62

MV SrKluge, Kevin30 4:45.27

24.76 27.40 28.9428.32

29.00 29.49 29.79 29.60

29.45 28.52

U-C JrKeenan, Eamonn31 4:45.73

25.28 28.09 29.4428.63

28.60 29.16 29.61 30.24

28.54 28.14

YORK JrWaldherr, Flanigan32 4:46.52

25.00 27.62 29.0928.33

29.30 29.72 29.81 29.72

29.23 28.70

ST-IG SoFurlong, Jacob33 4:47.02

25.56 26.93 28.4427.64

29.24 28.32 30.55 28.04

31.54 30.76

EDW JrBaggette, Brian34 4:48.16

25.62 28.29 29.4029.02

29.35 29.49 29.66 29.62

29.44 28.27

LANE SoPuczko, Daniel35 4:48.82

25.32 27.46 28.9228.29

29.16 29.60 29.93 30.11

30.15 29.88

LYONS JrRak, David36 4:50.94

25.06 27.87 29.6829.04

29.26 29.48 29.83 30.27

31.25 29.20

R-I SoLand, Seth37 4:55.00

24.78 27.45 29.8528.60

30.31 30.86 31.02 31.33

30.43 30.37

CENT SrPeirce, Evan38 4:58.22

26.75 29.97 30.0830.27

30.07 30.17 30.36 30.33

30.52 29.70

SCN JrCairns, Caymus39 5:11.38

26.91 29.87 31.5429.86

31.98 32.41 32.78 31.67

31.56 32.80

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 1:22.15 2009# GLENBROOK SOUTH

CUBELIC,BACH,HENGELS,DELETTO

POOL: 1:22.92 2012& NEW TRIER

SKINNER,SNYDER,SCHRIESHEIM,GRODECKI

NATIONAL: 1:19.27 2012$ BOLLES,FL

MURPHY,SCHOOLING,GOOSSEN,CONDORELLI

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HC1 1:23.70

Reyes, Franco Jr Smith, Craig Sr

Bowater, William Jr Lahmann, Donovan Fr

20.40 21.28 21.1520.87

NAPC2 1:23.83

Sajaev, Phillip Jr Rosenstiel, Nick Sr

Jackson, Kyle Sr Gerlach, Eric Sr

20.85 21.45 20.4121.12

LYONS3 1:24.14

Hammond, Ryan Jr Breitenbucher, Ben 12

Linden, Matt Jr Claesson, Henry So

21.35 20.60 21.2120.98

SCN4 1:24.26

Myhre, Joe Sr Hutchinson, Stephen 12

Bawolek, Nathan 12 Myhre, William Fr

20.82 21.42 20.7421.28

NV5 1:24.65

Ciezczak, Matt Sr Peters, Michael Sr

Ruan, John 10 Dalesandro, Joey Sr

21.64 21.17 20.4621.38

PND6 1:24.66

Wood, Ryan 11 Schneider, Charlie 12

Paulson, Colton So Neaveill, Sam Sr

21.73 21.01 20.4221.50

B - Final

STEV7 1:25.84

Baginski, Nicholas So Stensby, Topher Fr

Rosenkranz, Jacob 9 Kapecki, Alex Sr

21.74 20.91 21.1322.06

ST-IG8 1:26.42

Mizgala, Ezra So Hughes, Shane Sr

Furlong, Jacob So Shields, Reilly Sr

21.42 21.97 21.2021.83

NT9 1:26.45

Brooks, Danny Sr Kinsella, Willie Sr

Scheinfeld, Charlie So Mech, Riley 12

21.79 21.65 21.6021.41

WV10 1:26.49

Lohman, Taggart Sr Morse, Ethan 10

Schwers, Michael Sr Weng, Eric Jr

22.34 21.59 21.0921.47

SCE11 1:26.79

Milosch, Mitchell So Nagler, Matt Fr

Boryk, Nick Jr Cranfill, John Jr

22.11 21.50 22.0321.15

SAND12 1:27.25

Gobeille, Jake Sr Blake, Marty 11

Fritsch, Cobie 12 Farley, Aidan Jr

21.75 22.23 21.4521.82
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#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 1:22.15 2009# GLENBROOK SOUTH

CUBELIC,BACH,HENGELS,DELETTO

POOL: 1:22.92 2012& NEW TRIER

SKINNER,SNYDER,SCHRIESHEIM,GRODECKI

NATIONAL: 1:19.27 2012$ BOLLES,FL

MURPHY,SCHOOLING,GOOSSEN,CONDORELLI

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC1 1:23.94

Reyes, Franco Jr Smith, Craig Sr

Bowater, William Jr Lahmann, Donovan Fr

20.65 21.21 20.9621.12

LYONS2 1:24.32

Hammond, Ryan Jr Breitenbucher, Ben 12

Linden, Matt Jr Claesson, Henry So

21.52 20.50 20.9821.32

PND3 1:24.45

Wood, Ryan 11 Schneider, Charlie 12

Paulson, Colton So Neaveill, Sam Sr

22.14 21.24 20.1420.93

SCN4 1:24.50

Myhre, Joe Sr Hutchinson, Stephen 12

Williams, Jack 11 Myhre, William Fr

20.81 21.29 20.3822.02

NAPC5 1:24.76

Sajaev, Phillip Jr Rosenstiel, Nick Sr

Jackson, Kyle Sr Gerlach, Eric Sr

21.00 22.05 20.1921.52

NV6 1:25.14

Ciezczak, Matt Sr Peters, Michael Sr

Ruan, John 10 Dalesandro, Joey Sr

21.72 21.32 20.4521.65

NT7 1:25.30

Brooks, Danny Sr Kinsella, Willie Sr

Scheinfeld, Charlie So Mech, Riley 12

21.55 21.45 21.2921.01

SCE8 1:25.97

Milosch, Mitchell So Nagler, Matt Fr

Boryk, Nick Jr Cranfill, John Jr

21.84 21.64 21.3021.19

WV9 1:26.23

Lohman, Taggart Sr Morse, Ethan 10

Schwers, Michael Sr Weng, Eric Jr

22.27 21.98 20.8421.14

STEV10 1:26.28

Baginski, Nicholas So Stensby, Topher Fr

Rosenkranz, Jacob 9 Kapecki, Alex Sr

21.60 21.07 21.4822.13

SAND11 1:26.36

Gobeille, Jake Sr Blake, Marty 11

Fritsch, Cobie 12 Farley, Aidan Jr

21.84 21.65 21.5721.30

ST-IG12 1:26.86

Mizgala, Ezra So Hughes, Shane Sr

Furlong, Jacob So Shields, Reilly Sr

21.99 21.89 20.5822.40

FRMD13 1:27.05

Nevins, Nick Jr Benjamin, Kenny Sr

Maciunas, Arnas 11 Konishi, Danny 10

21.63 21.76 21.6821.98

MA14 1:27.08

Wehrli, Sam 10 Kamps, William So

Fergus, Nolan Fr Rockwood, Gary So

22.41 20.90 21.8221.95

CG15 1:27.34

Langanis, Cooper Sr Eibel, Scott 12

Hare, Ethan 11 Sheehan, Corey 12

21.79 22.05 21.5321.97

GBS16 1:27.35

Salganik, Sam Sr Jack, Wells 11

Mandell, Byron Sr Hagerty, Tommy Sr

21.96 22.07 21.4121.91

OPRF17 1:27.41

Wolfe, Thomas Jr Rotatori, J.P. 9

Pawelko, Sean 12 Fluharty, Josh Sr

22.50 21.55 20.7922.57

DEER18 1:27.45

Smith, Ryan Sr Wesselhoff, Micah 12

Stern, Scott 11 Bouslog, Brent 11

22.00 22.27 21.6421.54

GBN19 1:27.48

Baxamusa, Arshad Sr Velez, Eric 12

Shapiro, Jake 9 Schneider, Mark Sr

22.09 22.06 21.4221.91

SPRNG20 1:27.52

Knox, Matthew Fr Freer, Jake Sr

Frech, Jake 11 Hamill, Gage Jr

22.41 21.63 21.5021.98

NCP21 1:27.71

Roeseler, Andreas Jr Shimada, Tyler 10

Piechnik, Gabe 10 Piechnik, Kacper Sr

21.85 22.57 21.0622.23

LWE22 1:27.77

Bachler, Kellen 10 McNitt, Bryan Sr

Pearson, Austin 12 Grever, Andy Jr

22.43 21.36 21.7522.23

MCH23 1:27.79

Schopen, Trey Sr Hedberg, Riley 9

Smith, Jackson 12 Braun, Kevin Sr

22.49 22.97 19.5622.77

FEN24 1:28.08

Smith, Cavan Sr Daggs, Chez 12

McGuire, Mickey 12 Clark, Ryan 12

21.94 21.90 21.2822.96

NN25 1:28.52

Lee, Ethan Jr Cox, Patrick 11

Brown, Jared So Zagorov, Anthony So

22.30 22.19 22.0921.94

LIB26 1:28.56

Turner, Eric Jr Jamieson, Noah So

Harrington, Nick 10 Coughlin, Sean 10

22.22 22.06 22.1122.17

LOY27 1:28.65

Holecek, Zachary 11 Haracz, Walter 12

Guenther, Nathaniel Jr Kearney, Christopher Sr

23.17 22.26 20.8422.38

BYRN28 1:29.02

Solis, Sergio Jr Stoker, Everett 11

Carlson, Caleb So Heitter, Jacob 12

23.09 22.61 22.1421.18

CNTRL29 1:29.68

Woods, Payton Sr Barnard, Cam Jr

Jones, Hunter Sr Storsved, Ben 12

20.83 22.14 23.3823.33

ETHS--- DQ

de Gouvea, Rafael 9 Davis, Charles 10

Ziolkowski, Evan 11 Lafont-Mueller, Adrian Sr

22.35 21.75 21.5421.52

DUN--- DQ

O'Brien, Collin Sr Moran, Drew 11

Tyre, Jared Sr Sowards, Gabe Sr

21.23 22.39 20.9321.90

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

IHSA: 48.07 2015# MAX ST.GEORGE

POOL: 48.67 2014& ALEX SNARSKI

NATIONAL: 45.34 2012$ RYAN MURPHY

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DKB SrHein, Daniel1 48.37&

23.56 24.81

W-A JrSesvold, Tyler2 49.98

23.90 26.08

NAPC SrPiper, Scott3 50.29

24.68 25.61

HC SrSmith, Craig4 50.36

24.51 25.85

NORMW SrHartke, Austin5 50.62

24.37 26.25

LYONS SoWalker, Spencer6 51.07

24.75 26.32

B - Final

SAND SrStratton, Kevin7 50.93

24.56 26.37

NT SoGridley, Patrick8 51.47

25.10 26.37

NAPC SrLehane, Ryan9 51.74

25.27 26.47

SCE SoMilosch, Mitchell10 51.86

24.76 27.10

NT SoGridley, Ryan11 52.20

25.23 26.97

PND SrPaulson, Keegan12 52.59

25.24 27.35
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Results
 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

IHSA: 48.07 2015# MAX ST.GEORGE

POOL: 48.67 2014& ALEX SNARSKI

NATIONAL: 45.34 2012$ RYAN MURPHY

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DKB SrHein, Daniel1 47.97#

23.24 24.73

W-A JrSesvold, Tyler2 50.36

24.27 26.09

NAPC SrPiper, Scott3 50.42

24.62 25.80

NORMW SrHartke, Austin4 50.44

24.44 26.00

HC SrSmith, Craig5 50.68

24.57 26.11

LYONS SoWalker, Spencer6 50.89

24.82 26.07

SCE SoMilosch, Mitchell7 51.03

24.79 26.24

NT SoGridley, Patrick8 51.18

24.98 26.20

SAND SrStratton, Kevin9 51.46

24.83 26.63

PND SrPaulson, Keegan10 51.62

24.95 26.67

NT SoGridley, Ryan11 51.70

25.07 26.63

NAPC SrLehane, Ryan12 51.77

25.17 26.60

BAR JrO'Leary, Colin13 51.83

25.12 26.71

MASC FrJunker, Cole14 51.89

25.20 26.69

MV JrMitsch, Connor15 51.90

25.08 26.82

MUN SrWard, Mike16 51.99

24.82 27.17

W-N SrSivak, Danny17 52.13

25.12 27.01

MV SrWang, Robert18 52.44

25.48 26.96

WV SoSimpson, Jared*19 52.50

25.75 26.75

PAL SrCarter-Buckman, Marcus*19 52.50

25.92 26.58

BE SoTheiss, Logan21 52.61

25.13 27.48

DUN SrTyre, Jared22 52.97

25.32 27.65

WHEEL SrNoel, Jake*23 53.16

25.94 27.22

BLOOM JrByers, Reid*23 53.16

25.68 27.48

NV SoChen, Kyri25 53.23

25.75 27.48

PONT SoSpires, Brett26 53.27

25.60 27.67

CG SoJasinski, Nick27 53.28

26.01 27.27

MOL FrMorris, Austin28 53.44

25.92 27.52

BR SrGeinosky, Solomon29 53.55

25.37 28.18

HP JrLaedlein, Hugh30 53.63

25.97 27.66

PC FrAvery, Merek31 53.72

25.81 27.91

ETHS SrGrossman-Torres, Zach32 53.85

25.52 28.33

V-H SrRabinowitz, Brian33 53.99

25.85 28.14

SCE SrTarpey, John34 54.30

26.20 28.10

HP FrVorobev, Andrew35 54.31

26.09 28.22

SPRNG FrPatton, Michael36 54.41

26.44 27.97

ST-IG FrMorrissey, Frankie37 54.84

26.33 28.51

CNTRL JrThompson, Luke38 55.01

26.70 28.31

BYRN JrSolis, Sergio39 55.14

26.16 28.98

OPRF JrWolfe, Thomas40 55.21

26.68 28.53

LWE JrMaze, Mason41 56.44

27.06 29.38

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

IHSA: 53.80 2011# MATT ELLIOTT

POOL: 54.74 2010& MATT ELLIOTT

NATIONAL: 52.92 2014$ JACOB MOLACEK

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NT SoScheinfeld, Charlie1 55.90

26.43 29.47

SCN FrMyhre, William2 55.95

26.21 29.74

PC SrTran, Brandon3 56.04

26.14 29.90

LYONS SrCredit, Weston4 56.24

26.47 29.77

NAPC JrSajaev, Phillip5 56.70

26.71 29.99

DKB SrBjork, Jacob6 57.77

26.85 30.92

B - Final

OS-E SrKaku, James7 57.68

26.81 30.87

LYONS SrPhillips, Chris8 57.69

27.06 30.63

DUN SrO'Brien, Collin9 57.72

26.68 31.04

BYRN SoCarlson, Caleb10 57.82

27.28 30.54

HC SoLeader, Billy11 57.91

26.76 31.15

NV SrPeters, Michael12 58.25

27.23 31.02

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

IHSA: 53.80 2011# MATT ELLIOTT

POOL: 54.74 2010& MATT ELLIOTT

NATIONAL: 52.92 2014$ JACOB MOLACEK

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SCN FrMyhre, William1 54.97

25.93 29.04

NT SoScheinfeld, Charlie2 55.86

26.57 29.29

PC SrTran, Brandon3 56.04

26.43 29.61

LYONS SrCredit, Weston4 56.17

26.25 29.92

NAPC JrSajaev, Phillip5 56.33

26.33 30.00

DKB SrBjork, Jacob6 56.83

26.60 30.23

HC SoLeader, Billy7 57.14

26.65 30.49

DUN SrO'Brien, Collin8 57.45

26.65 30.80

NV SrPeters, Michael9 57.47

27.06 30.41

OS-E SrKaku, James10 57.49

26.61 30.88

BYRN SoCarlson, Caleb11 57.50

27.12 30.38

LYONS SrPhillips, Chris12 57.70

27.21 30.49

STAGG JrSmiarowski, Lucas13 57.89

26.98 30.91

NT SrRobertson, Maxwell14 58.11

27.42 30.69

W-C SoClasen, Garrett15 58.12

27.39 30.73

L-P JrSgarbossa, Eric*16 58.43

27.12 31.31

STAGG SrJezierski, Gabe*16 58.43

27.44 30.99

WHEEL SrReiff, Nate18 58.57

26.99 31.58

CAR SrDooley, James19 58.78

27.97 30.81
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Preliminaries ...   (#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

BR SrRyan, James20 58.88

27.92 30.96

LASP SrLeSeure, TJ21 58.89

27.50 31.39

U-NOR SoFudge, Harrison22 58.91

27.43 31.48

WCA SoBabb, Caleb23 59.08

27.59 31.49

NAPC SrJackson, Kyle24 59.11

27.59 31.52

BB SrSchroeder, Adam25 59.17

27.76 31.41

HC FrLundgren, Trystan26 59.25

27.69 31.56

BR SrAdams, Ray27 59.30

27.88 31.42

MA SoRockwood, Gary28 59.54

28.01 31.53

BAR SrCross, Colin29 59.64

27.91 31.73

NAPN SoTak, Josh30 59.74

28.41 31.33

GBS SrMandell, Byron31 59.80

27.78 32.02

SAND JrComiskey, Dylan32 59.90

28.35 31.55

SCE SrMilosch, Nick33 1:00.15

28.03 32.12

W-C SrHawkins, Cooper34 1:00.17

28.07 32.10

GALE SrMain, Nick35 1:00.27

28.18 32.09

NCP SoLim, Ethan36 1:00.50

28.21 32.29

BENET JrMcAveeney, JP37 1:00.59

28.40 32.19

NN JrMages, Mitchell38 1:00.65

28.42 32.23

CNTRL SrJones, Hunter39 1:00.70

28.40 32.30

ETHS JrFies, Thomas40 1:00.98

28.52 32.46

FEN FrLynch, Dan41 1:01.03

27.98 33.05

PAL JrBartosik, Alex42 1:01.27

29.17 32.10

PROS SoKosinski, Jacob43 1:01.49

28.29 33.20

BAR JrGersten, Max44 1:01.75

28.73 33.02

WY SoSobotka, Kacper45 1:02.51

28.93 33.58

GBS SoUtter, Trevor--- DQ

28.10 32.45

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 2:59.76 2012# NEW TRIER

SKINNER,MALONE,MANGAN,GRODECKI

POOL: 2:59.76 2012& NEW TRIER

SKINNER,MALONE,MANGAN,GRODECKI

NATIONAL: 2:54.43 2012$ BOLLES,FL

MURPHY,CONDORELLI,BOOTH,SCHOOLING

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LYONS1 3:04.71

Hammond, Ryan Jr Breitenbucher, Ben 12

Credit, Weston Sr Claesson, Henry So

22.15 46.93 45.8721.77

21.66 45.87 22.24 46.04

NAPC2 3:05.67

Piper, Scott Sr Stern, Michael Jr

Sajaev, Phillip Jr Gerlach, Eric Sr

22.48 46.84 47.3122.56

21.79 46.26 21.52 45.26

HC3 3:05.79

Reyes, Franco Jr Smith, Craig Sr

Gruchala, Tommy 12 Bowater, William Jr

21.57 45.34 46.8722.38

21.85 46.35 22.18 47.23

PND4 3:06.35

Streid, Grant Sr Paulson, Keegan Sr

Paulson, Colton So Neaveill, Sam Sr

22.69 47.42 47.4522.66

22.12 46.36 21.49 45.12

NT5 3:07.65

Brooks, Danny Sr Kinsella, Willie Sr

Gridley, Patrick So Gridley, Ryan So

22.98 47.40 47.2522.26

22.41 46.83 21.69 46.17

NV6 3:07.80

Ciezczak, Matt Sr Chen, Kyri So

Ruan, John 10 Dalesandro, Joey Sr

22.78 47.90 47.8322.31

22.10 47.28 21.18 44.79

B - Final

MV7 3:09.36

Kluge, Kevin Sr Dillmann, Alex Sr

Tjards, John 11 Wang, Robert Sr

22.90 48.14 47.1622.18

22.28 47.36 22.33 46.70

STEV8 3:09.37

Baginski, Nicholas So Stensby, Topher Fr

Wadowski, Karl 10 Kapecki, Alex Sr

22.46 47.12 46.7621.74

22.91 48.47 22.27 47.02

SCE9 3:09.88

Boryk, Nick Jr Cranfill, John Jr

Tarpey, John Sr Dunlap, Kyle Jr

22.58 47.29 48.0322.51

22.44 48.06 22.17 46.50

GBS10 3:10.36

Hagerty, Tommy Sr Salganik, Sam Sr

Park, Joseph 11 Iida, Sam Jr

23.15 47.55 46.5522.13

23.65 49.72 22.23 46.54

WV11 3:11.08

Lohman, Taggart Sr Simpson, Jared So

Schwers, Michael Sr Weng, Eric Jr

23.25 48.91 47.9222.78

22.17 47.43 22.04 46.82

DKB12 3:12.59

Lohse, Riley 10 Bockman, Austin 12

Bjork, Jacob Sr Hein, Daniel Sr

23.60 49.68 48.7422.93

23.37 49.05 21.57 45.12

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 2:59.76 2012# NEW TRIER

SKINNER,MALONE,MANGAN,GRODECKI

POOL: 2:59.76 2012& NEW TRIER

SKINNER,MALONE,MANGAN,GRODECKI

NATIONAL: 2:54.43 2012$ BOLLES,FL

MURPHY,CONDORELLI,BOOTH,SCHOOLING

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LYONS1 3:04.76

Hammond, Ryan Jr Breitenbucher, Ben 12

Credit, Weston Sr Claesson, Henry So

22.21 47.28 45.7921.75

21.70 45.81 22.06 45.88

PND2 3:04.97

Streid, Grant Sr Paulson, Keegan Sr

Paulson, Colton So Neaveill, Sam Sr

22.77 47.78 46.8922.23

21.92 45.78 21.34 44.52

HC3 3:07.07

Reyes, Franco Jr Smith, Craig Sr

Gruchala, Tommy 12 Lahmann, Donovan Fr

22.29 46.00 47.0822.28

21.83 46.68 22.28 47.31

NT4 3:07.21

Brooks, Danny Sr Kinsella, Willie Sr

Gridley, Patrick So Gridley, Ryan So

22.87 47.41 46.4322.09

22.31 46.60 22.39 46.77

NAPC5 3:07.65

Piper, Scott Sr Stern, Michael Jr

Sajaev, Phillip Jr Gerlach, Eric Sr

22.69 47.30 47.2122.70

22.59 47.32 21.83 45.82

NV6 3:07.75

Ciezczak, Matt Sr Chen, Kyri So

Ruan, John 10 Dalesandro, Joey Sr

22.47 47.92 47.4122.39

22.10 47.40 20.96 45.02
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GBS7 3:09.13

Hagerty, Tommy Sr Salganik, Sam Sr

Park, Joseph 11 Iida, Sam Jr

22.77 47.23 46.6022.24

23.73 49.32 22.05 45.98

STEV8 3:09.64

Baginski, Nicholas So Wadowski, Karl 10

Kapecki, Alex Sr Ng, Daniel So

22.55 46.91 46.6022.04

22.77 47.97 22.88 48.16

SCE9 3:10.21

Boryk, Nick Jr Nagler, Matt Fr

Cranfill, John Jr Dunlap, Kyle Jr

22.70 48.06 48.8422.78

22.24 46.94 22.00 46.37

MV10 3:10.60

Kluge, Kevin Sr Dillmann, Alex Sr

Tjards, John 11 Wang, Robert Sr

23.39 49.36 47.3622.01

22.47 47.62 22.17 46.26

DKB11 3:11.02

Lohse, Riley 10 Bockman, Austin 12

Bjork, Jacob Sr Hein, Daniel Sr

23.32 48.96 48.6022.96

23.02 48.22 21.46 45.24

WV12 3:11.11

Lohman, Taggart Sr Simpson, Jared So

Schwers, Michael Sr Weng, Eric Jr

23.61 49.15 48.0523.06

22.39 47.52 21.86 46.39

SAND13 3:11.28

Farley, Aidan Jr Blake, Marty 11

Gobeille, Jake Sr Stratton, Kevin Sr

22.77 48.17 47.8022.32

21.84 47.18 22.86 48.13

OPRF14 3:11.82

Wolfe, Thomas Jr Rotatori, J.P. 9

Razzino, Max 10 Fluharty, Josh Sr

23.24 48.48 47.4222.25

23.83 49.50 22.06 46.42

U-NOR15 3:11.95

Stogner, Colton So Gray, Elijah 11

Johnson, Kyle 11 Williamson, Anthony So

22.00 46.42 49.5423.14

23.19 49.38 22.34 46.61

LOY16 3:12.11

McGowan, Daniel Jr Haracz, Walter 12

Guenther, Nathaniel Jr Kearney, Christopher Sr

23.14 48.73 48.6923.30

22.90 48.66 21.82 46.03

SPRNG17 3:12.40

Knox, Matthew Fr Freer, Jake Sr

Frech, Jake 11 Hamill, Gage Jr

22.86 47.95 49.2523.15

23.01 48.40 22.02 46.80

MA18 3:12.43

Kamps, William So Wehrli, Sam 10

Fergus, Nolan Fr Bliss, Anthony 12

22.59 47.32 48.2622.57

22.40 47.83 22.89 49.02

ST-IG19 3:12.47

Furlong, Jacob So Hughes, Shane Sr

Mizgala, Ezra So Shields, Reilly Sr

23.65 49.27 47.3122.44

22.90 47.91 22.52 47.98

U-C20 3:12.50

Xie, Kelvin Sr Van Ha, Nigel 12

Guyot-Sionnest, Fabrice 12 Keenan, Eamonn Jr

22.83 47.98 48.6223.10

23.27 49.06 22.01 46.84

FEN21 3:12.59

Clark, Ryan 12 McGuire, Mickey 12

Smith, Cavan Sr Hutchinson, Liam Fr

23.55 49.27 47.9122.87

22.73 48.05 22.63 47.36

PAL22 3:12.64

Klein, Jacob 10 Carter-Buckman, Marcus Sr

Korniychuk, Oleksiy 12 Bartosik, Alex Jr

23.71 49.28 47.6922.54

22.78 47.75 22.83 47.92

NAPN23 3:12.96

Leu, Jeff Sr Chan, Brandon 11

Wallace, Spencer 12 Qiao, Horace So

22.31 47.49 48.8522.95

23.62 49.42 22.28 47.20

LF24 3:13.48

Foss, Wyatt 11 Donahue, Kevin 11

Hambleton, Michael 12 Boyd, Dylan Jr

23.48 49.39 49.0723.09

23.03 48.92 22.20 46.10

CG25 3:13.53

Hare, Ethan 11 Eibel, Scott 12

Sheehan, Corey 12 Langanis, Cooper Sr

23.96 49.80 49.1422.93

22.80 47.99 21.97 46.60

ETHS26 3:14.01

Ziolkowski, Evan 11 Davis, Charles 10

de Gouvea, Rafael 9 Lafont-Mueller, Adrian Sr

23.44 48.17 48.9823.29

23.18 49.33 22.90 47.53

FRMD27 3:14.18

Nevins, Nick Jr Dunne, Conor 9

Seroni, Nick Jr Maciunas, Arnas 11

22.93 48.40 49.5323.25

22.77 48.06 23.13 48.19

MCH28 3:14.79

Schopen, Trey Sr Hedberg, Riley 9

Smith, Jackson 12 Braun, Kevin Sr

23.73 49.62 51.4823.93

22.79 48.92 21.00 44.77

LWE29 3:14.87

McNitt, Bryan Sr Bachler, Kellen 10

Hackett, Patrick Sr Grever, Andy Jr

23.12 48.14 49.1223.03

23.58 49.20 22.93 48.41

WY30 3:14.98

McDonald, Duncan Sr Moore, Mitchell 12

Stensland, Alexander 10 Chavez, Mateo Jr

23.33 49.09 48.9723.06

23.68 49.76 21.84 47.16

LIB31 3:15.43

Turner, Eric Jr Jamieson, Noah So

Harrington, Nick 10 Coughlin, Sean 10

23.44 49.75 47.8222.81

23.14 49.64 22.69 48.22

MUN32 3:15.81

Black, Duncan 12 Garcia, Will 12

Ward, Mike Sr Kozokar, Eric 12

23.04 49.20 48.4222.85

22.85 48.97 23.18 49.22

NN33 3:16.13

Lee, Ethan Jr Cox, Patrick 11

Brown, Jared So Zagorov, Anthony So

23.21 49.23 49.4023.39

37.28 48.65 23.23 48.85

WHEEL34 3:16.14

Noel, Kyle 12 Loquercio, Justin 12

Noel, Jake Sr Reiff, Nate Sr

23.23 49.18 50.4423.25

23.06 48.43 22.07 48.09

DEER35 3:17.08

Smith, Ryan Sr Basin, David 9

Bouslog, Brent 11 Stern, Scott 11

23.54 50.12 49.1223.43

23.39 49.48 22.89 48.36

BAR36 3:17.23

Lagoni, John Jr Gavars, Mitch Jr

Kleinjan, Jeremy 12 O'Leary, Colin Jr

23.40 48.75 48.9923.37

23.44 49.60 23.97 49.89

DUN37 3:19.41

Noll, Zach 11 Owens, Ben 9

Boley, Zach 9 Moran, Drew 11

24.16 50.60 50.2623.62

23.49 49.44 23.12 49.11

BYRN38 3:24.17

Solis, Sergio Jr Stoker, Everett 11

Lyles, Wade 10 Heitter, Jacob 12

24.33 50.45 50.2723.96

25.92 54.04 23.10 49.41

CENT39 3:24.66

Peirce, Evan Sr Rowitz, Ryan 12

Starks, Luke 10 Shilts, Alex Fr

24.15 50.94 53.2624.95

24.67 52.18 23.00 48.28
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#13  Boys 1&U 200 Yard Free AWD Finals

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NORMC SoTucci, Trevor1 2:49.31

37.64 42.94 44.1544.58

FRNK SrCentore, Chaz2 4:05.74

54.84 1:03.65 1:01.471:05.78

 
#13  Boys 2&O 200 Yard Free AWD Finals

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SrGentzkow, Charlie1 2:11.92

29.85 33.31 34.4834.28

NW SrLee, Cameron2 2:22.23

30.31 34.39 39.4638.07

EG SoFalejczyk, Jack3 2:30.56

34.14 37.76 39.4139.25

 
#14  Boys 1&U 50 Yard Free AWD Finals

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NORMC SoTucci, Trevor1 37.62

FRNK SrCentore, Chaz2 46.96

 
#14  Boys 2&O 50 Yard Free AWD Finals

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MW SrAlonzi, Anthony1 26.63

NT SrGentzkow, Charlie2 26.85

NW SrLee, Cameron3 27.66

EG SoFalejczyk, Jack4 32.62

ETHS SoHolzmueller, Aaron5 57.67

 
#15  Boys 1&U 100 Yard Free AWD Finals

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NORMC SoTucci, Trevor1 1:21.62

38.63 42.99

FRNK SrCentore, Chaz2 1:53.88

53.42 1:00.46

 
#15  Boys 2&O 100 Yard Free AWD Finals

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SrGentzkow, Charlie1 58.63

27.98 30.65

MW SrAlonzi, Anthony2 59.08

27.84 31.24

NW SrLee, Cameron3 1:01.25

28.48 32.77

EG SoFalejczyk, Jack4 1:09.33

33.53 35.80

ETHS SoHolzmueller, Aaron5 2:08.28

1:01.19 1:07.09

 
#16  Boys 1&U 100 Yard Breast AWD Finals

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NORMC SoTucci, Trevor1 1:53.98

53.73 1:00.25

FRNK SrCentore, Chaz2 2:08.38

1:00.07 1:08.31

 
#16  Boys 2&O 100 Yard Breast AWD Finals

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MW SrAlonzi, Anthony1 1:15.95

35.98 39.97

NT SrGentzkow, Charlie2 1:26.06

40.42 45.64

EG SoFalejczyk, Jack3 1:33.05

44.34 48.71

ETHS SoHolzmueller, Aaron4 3:01.80

1:24.13 1:37.67

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 16

1. Lyons 146

2. Naperville C 122

3. Hinsdale Central 117

4. Notre Dame 104

5. New Trier 82

6. St Charles North 73

7. Neuqua Valley 66

8. DeKalb 58

9. Normal West 56

10. Glenbrook South 55

11. Plainfield Central 39

12. Waubonsie Valley 38

13. Loyola Academy 35

14. Lake Forest 34

15. Metea Valley 30

16. Dunlap 26

17. St Charles East 25

18. St Ignatius 24

18. Stevenson 24

20. McHenry 22

21. Sandburg 18

22. Champaign Centrl 17

23. Hononegah 16

24. Byron 15

25. Downers Grove S 14

26. Niles North 12

26. Downers Grove N 12

28. Highland Park 11

29. Marmion Academy 10

29. Oswego East 10

31. Whitney Young 9

31. Mt Carmel 9

31. Oak Park 9

34. Lincoln-Way East 7

34. Northside Prep 7

36. West Chicago 5

36. Cary Grove 5

38. Fenwick 4

39. Lincoln Way West 3

39. Naperville North 3

41. Barrington 2

41. St Patrick 2

41. York 2

41. Springfield 2

45. Belvidere North 1


